

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 436 of 2025 with  
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 424 of 2025**

Huidrom Sarojubala Devi

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 5 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

29.05.2025

Present Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. H. Devendra, learned Dy. AG for the State respondents submits that the matter may be listed tomorrow so that he may be able to produce notification issued by the authority.

List these cases on 30.05.2025 (tomorrow) in motion column.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*