

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 436 of 2025

Huidrom Sarojubala Devi

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

... Respondents

With

MC[W.P.(C)] No. 424 of 2025

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

01.10.2025

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing
for the parties, list these cases on 06.11.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba